
Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

Living Individuals $220,302,395

Realized Bequests 47,417,849

267,720,244

20,831,230

35,613,461

14,973,467

$339,138,403

Year-To-Date
2022 - 2023

$333,039,844

2,020,513

4,078,046

0

$339,138,403

4,609,363

110,228

THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

Item for Information
March 31, 2024

Report on Voluntary Support

Summary by Source

Corporations

Foundations

Associations/Others

TOTAL Dollars

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts 
within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred 
payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts

Individuals

Total Individuals

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$315,389,442

157,752,921

473,142,362

1,697,189

Life Income Agreements

Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts

TOTAL Dollars

April 2024

Respectfully submitted,

Tom Baird
Vice President for Development

19,000,733

36,759,616

16,990,242

$545,892,953

Year-To-Date
2023 - 2024

$519,109,365

23,864,958

2,918,630

0

$545,892,953 $27,945,509

Gifts for
March 2023

$18,024,864

1,641,535

19,666,400

1,972,557

$27,945,509

Gifts for
March 2023

$27,935,280

Summary by Type of Gift

Source of Gifts

Cash and Equivalents

Gifts-In-Kind

1,831,482

122,960

341,193

$57,957,604

Gifts for
March 2024

$56,019,694

1,856,040

81,870

0

$57,957,604

0

0

Gifts for
March 2024

$36,918,732

18,743,238

55,661,969
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