## THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REGENTS' COMMUNICATION

## Item for Information March 31, 2024 Report on Voluntary Support

## **Summary by Source**

The following figures include outright gifts and pledge payments for all purposes, from all fundraising efforts within the University. Not included are pledges at original face value, bequests not yet distributed, or deferred payment devices such as insurance policies.

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for March 2023	Gifts for March 2024
Individuals				
Living Individuals	\$220,302,395	\$315,389,442	\$18,024,864	\$36,918,732
Realized Bequests	47,417,849	157,752,921	1,641,535	18,743,238
Total Individuals	267,720,244	473,142,362	19,666,400	55,661,969
Corporations	20,831,230	19,000,733	1,697,189	1,831,482
Foundations	35,613,461	36,759,616	4,609,363	122,960
Associations/Others	14,973,467	16,990,242	1,972,557	341,193
TOTAL Dollars	\$339,138,403	\$545,892,953	\$27,945,509	\$57,957,604

## **Summary by Type of Gift**

Source of Gifts	Year-To-Date 2022 - 2023	Year-To-Date 2023 - 2024	Gifts for March 2023	Gifts for March 2024
Cash and Equivalents	\$333,039,844	\$519,109,365	\$27,935,280	\$56,019,694
Gifts-In-Kind	2,020,513	23,864,958	110,228	1,856,040
Life Income Agreements	4,078,046	2,918,630	0	81,870
Outside Managed Irrevocable Trusts	0	0	0	0
TOTAL Dollars	\$339,138,403	\$545,892,953	\$27,945,509	\$57,957,604

Respectfully submitted,

lan Boul

Tom Baird

Vice President for Development